
Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

 71,337

 65,081

 1,475

 2,294

 255

 18

 507

 1,707

 1,814

 91.2%

 2.1%

 3.2%

 0.4%

 0.0%

 0.7%

 2.4%

 2.5%

 100.0%

Census Adjusted

 71,574

 65,340

 1,466

 2,298

 254

 13

 479

 1,724

 1,762

Voting Age Adjusted Voting Age

 53,362

 49,447

 1,037

 1,554

 183

 16

 338

 787

 1,022

 53,596

 49,703

 1,028

 1,558

 182

 11

 310

 970

 804

Population

(number and percent of total population)

 2,977

 6,324

 2,076

 3,079

 5,993

 9,836

 5,187

 2,819

 5,855

 1,990

 2,972

 5,936

 9,657

 6,636

 5,796

 12,179

 4,066

 6,051

 11,929

 19,493

 11,823

Under 6 years of age

6 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

Male Female Both

Age and Gender

(number and percent of total population)

 68,842

 7,616

 58,403

 2

 31,354

 27,790

 20,999

 6,791

 3,564

 2,495

 632

 8,692

 6,213

 784

 1,695

Total Persons in household

Persons living alone

Persons living in families

Householder or spouse under 18

Total

Married Couples

Female Householder, no spouse

Male Householder, no spouse

Total

Occupied

Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

Persons in Households

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh w ith persons under 18)

(number of units; percent of all units)

Housing Units

Persons in Group Quarters

House Districts:

Congressional Districts:

Judicial Districts:

SBOE Districts:

USDs:

51,61,62,63,66,106

1,2

1,2,22

6

111,113,114,115,320,321,322,323,335,336,337,338,339,340,364,377,378,380,383,384,409,415,429,430,449,498

Other Information

Profile produced by: Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department

300 SW 10th Ave  - 68W 

Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau

Census of Population and Housing

2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

 100.0%

 91.3%

 2.0%

 3.2%

 0.4%

 0.0%

 0.7%

 2.4%

 2.5%

 92.7%

 100.0%

 1.9%

 2.9%

 0.3%

 0.0%

 0.6%

 1.5%

 1.9%

 100.0%

 92.7%

 2.9%

 0.3%

 0.0%

 0.6%

 1.5%

 1.8%

 1.9%

 4.2%

 8.9%

 2.9%

 4.3%

 8.4%

 13.8%

 7.3%

 4.0%

 8.2%

 2.8%

 4.2%

 8.3%

 13.5%

 9.3%

 8.1%

 17.1%

 5.7%

 8.5%

 16.7%

 27.3%

 16.6%

 100.0%

 88.6%

 67.0%

 21.7%

 11.4%

 95.9%

 11.1%

 84.8%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 71.5%

 9.0%

 19.5%

(number and percent of persons in Households)

Kansas Senate District 1




