Kansas Senate District 1

				opulation rcent of total popu	ulation)			
	Census		Adjuste	ed	Voting A	ge	Adjusted Votir	ng Age
Total Population	71,337	100.0%	71,574	100.0%	53,362	100.0%	53,596	100.0%
White	65,081	91.2%	65,340	91.3%	49,447	92.7%	49,703	92.7%
Black	1,475	2.1%	1,466	2.0%	1,037	1.9%	1,028	1.9%
American Indian	2,294	3.2%	2,298	3.2%	1,554	2.9%	1,558	2.9%
Asian	255	0.4%	254	0.4%	183	0.3%	182	0.3%
Hawaiian	18	0.0%	13	0.0%	16	0.0%	11	0.0%
Other Races	507	0.7%	479	0.7%	338	0.6%	310	0.6%
Two or More Races	1,707	2.4%	1,724	2.4%	787	1.5%	804	1.5%
Hispanic (all races)	1,814	2.5%	1,762	2.5%	1,022	1.9%	970	1.8%

Persons in Households (number and percent of persons in House	seholds)	
Total Persons in household	68,842	95.9%
Persons living alone	7,616	11.1%
Persons living in families	58,403	84.8%
Householder or spouse under 18	2	0.0%

Family households with persons under 18					
(number of hh and percent of family hh with persons under 18)					
Total	8,692	100.0%			
Married Couples	6,213	71.5%			
Female Householder, no spouse	1,695	19.5%			
Male Householder, no spouse	784	9.0%			

	Age and Gender (number and percent of total population)					
	Male		Female		Both	
Under 6 years of age	2,977	4.2%	2,819	4.0%	5,796	8.1%
6 to 17 years of age	6,324	8.9%	5,855	8.2%	12,179	17.1%
18 to 21 years of age	2,076	2.9%	1,990	2.8%	4,066	5.7%
22 to 29 years of age	3,079	4.3%	2,972	4.2%	6,051	8.5%
30 to 44 years of age	5,993	8.4%	5,936	8.3%	11,929	16.7%
45 to 64 years of age	9,836	13.8%	9,657	13.5%	19,493	27.3%
65 years of age and older	5,187	7.3%	6,636	9.3%	11,823	16.6%

Housing Units (number of units; percent of all units)						
Total	31,354	100.0%				
Occupied	27,790	88.6%				
Owner occupied	20,999	67.0%				
Renter occupied	6,791	21.7%				
Vacant	3,564	11.4%				

Persons in Group Quarters					
Total Persons in Group Quarters	2,495				
Persons in nursing homes	632				

Other Information

House Districts: 51,61,62,63,66,106

Congressional Districts:1,2Judicial Districts:1,2,22SBOE Districts:6

USDs: 111,113,114,115,320,321,322,323,335,336,337,338,339,340,364,377,378,380,383,384,409,415,429,430,449,498

Profile produced by:

Kansas Legislative Research Department 300 SW 10th Ave - 68W Topeka, Ks 66612 Data Source:

U.S. Census Bureau Census of Population and Housing 2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1